501937585 05/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARUCH KARP	04/30/2012
DANIEL RITTEL	04/25/2012
DAVID DURBAN	04/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.
Street Address:	TECHNION CITY
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	32000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12519243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099 Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET-44TH FL

Address Line 2: U.S. STEEL TOWER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 298856-00202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM H. DIPPERT

Total Attachments: 3

source=298856_00202_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=298856_00202_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=298856_00202_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028287 FRAME: 0516

OP \$40.00 12519243

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: Karp Baruch, Rittel Daniel, Durban David.

Title: System and Method for Monitoring Health of Structural Joints

WHEREAS, we : Karp Baruch, of 14 Haim Shiba St. Beer Sheva 84492, Israel; Rittel

Daniel, of 14 Bid. Hanadiv, Haifa 34611, Israel; Durban David, of 12a Nitzanim St.,

Haifa 34354, Israel; have invented certain new and useful improvements as designed in

an application entitled:

" System and Method for Monitoring Health of Structural Joints " for Letters Patent of

the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or

being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

12/519,243; and

WHEREAS, Technion Research and Development Foundation LTD., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having

offices at Technion City in Haifa, Israel is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and

interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar

legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified

application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or

similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable

treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar

PATENT

REEL: 028287 FRAME: 0517

legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

assigno	rs:			
	paruch Karp	<u>30,4,201</u> 2		25.4.12
	Karp Baruch	Date	Rittel Daniel	Oate
		,	Devid Dunban	29.4.201
			Ourban David	Date
assigne	e ;			
			Technion Research and Development Foundation LTD. Name of signatory: Capacity: Date	

legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

assignors:				
***************************************	Karp Baruch	Date	Rittel Daniel	Date
assignee:		Prof. Oded Shm Managing Directs Technion Research Pevelopment Foundation BENJAMIN SOFFI Bechnology Transfer Office, M Technion Research a Development Foundation G. S. A 2	Durban David	Date ALTO.

PATENT REEL: 028287 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 05/30/2012